Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor: FEDEX KINKO'S BUSINESS STATIONARY PRINT SYSTEM, INC. previously recorded on Reel 024929 Frame 0716. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor: FEDEX KINKO'S BUSINESS STATIONERY PRINT SYSTEM, INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FedEx Kinko's Business Stationery Print System, Inc.	09/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FedEx Office and Print Services, Inc.
Street Address:	13155 Noel Road, Ste 1600
Internal Address:	Three Galleria Tower
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75240

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09479918
Application Number:	09479909
Application Number:	09480645
Application Number:	09480838
Application Number:	09480816
Application Number:	09479913
Application Number:	09480334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: kwilliams@bannerwitcoff.com
Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, LTD.

PATENT 501288809 REEL: 024979 FRAME: 0080

09479918

2000 CSC TC

Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher R. Glembocki

Total Attachments: 10

source=Submission Corrected AssignStationery#page1.tif source=Submission Corrected AssignStationery#page2.tif source=Submission Corrected AssignStationery#page3.tif source=Submission Corrected AssignStationery#page4.tif source=Submission Corrected AssignStationery#page5.tif source=Submission Corrected AssignStationery#page6.tif source=Submission Corrected AssignStationery#page7.tif source=Submission Corrected AssignStationery#page8.tif source=Submission Corrected AssignStationery#page9.tif

source=Submission Corrected AssignStationery#page10.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To: Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD

Company: 1100 13TH STREET N.W.

Fax Number: 12028243001

Voice Phone:

From: Name: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone: 571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	711.TXT
4	Document 1, Batch 2163046

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Tuesday, September 07, 2010 8:07:58 AM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



501280096A

SEPTEMBER 03, 2010

PTAS

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD 1100 13TH STREET N.W. SUITE 1200 WASHINGTON, DC 20005-4051

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/02/2010 REEL/FRAME: 024929/0716

NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: MERGER (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

FEDEX KINKO'S BUSINESS STATIONARY DOC DATE: 09/29/2008 --Stationery--PRINT SYSTEM, INC.

ASSIGNEE:

FEDEX OFFICE AND PRINT SERVICES,

INC.

13155 NOEL ROAD, STE 1600

THREE GALLERIA TOWER

DALLAS, TEXAS 75240

SERIAL NUMBER: 09479918 FILING DATE: 01/10/2000

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USING A SALES MANAGEMENT SYSTEM TO GENERATE

PRINTED PRODUCTS

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

024929/0716 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 09479909 FILING DATE: 01/10/2000 PATENT NUMBER: 6473760 ISSUE DATE: 10/29/2002

TITLE: APPARATUS FOR PRINTING INFORMATION AUTOMATICALLY COMBINED FROM TWO

DIFFERENT SOURCES

SERIAL NUMBER: 09480645 FILING DATE: 01/10/2000 PATENT NUMBER: 6903839 ISSUE DATE: 06/07/2005

TITLE: NORMALIZATION OF GRAPHIC IMAGE FILES

SERIAL NUMBER: 09480838 FILING DATE: 01/10/2000 PATENT NUMBER: 6618820 ISSUE DATE: 09/09/2003 TITLE: METHOD FOR CONFIGURING AN APPLICATION SERVER SYSTEM

SERIAL NUMBER: 09480816 FILING DATE: 01/10/2000 PATENT NUMBER: 6618742 ISSUE DATE: 09/09/2003

TITLE: METHOD FOR JOB IMPACT LEARNING

SERIAL NUMBER: 09479913 FILING DATE: 01/10/2000

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEM FOR ESTABLISHING EVENT RULES FOR SALES MANAGEMENT DATABASES

SERIAL NUMBER: 09480334 FILING DATE: 01/10/2000 PATENT NUMBER: 6633890 ISSUE DATE: 10/14/2003

TITLE: NORMALIZATION OF GRAPHIC IMAGE FILES

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 09/02/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 501280096

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/29/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FedEx Kinko's Business Stationary Print System, Inc.	09/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FedEx Office and Print Services, Inc.
Street Address:	13155 Noel Road, STE 1600
Internal Address:	Three Galleria Tower
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75240

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09479918
Application Number:	09479909
Application Number:	09480645
Application Number:	09480838
Application Number:	09480816
Application Number:	09479913
Application Number:	09480334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: kwilliams@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, LTD

PATENT

REEL: 024979 FRAME: 0085

8280.00 0947991

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD COMPANY: 1100 13TH STREET N.W.

Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher R. Glembocki

Total Attachments: 5

source=(E)Articles of Meger - FXKBSPS into FXO (9-30-08)#page1.tif

source=(E)Articles of Meger - FXKBSPS into FXO (9-30-08)#page2.tif

source=(E)Articles of Meger - FXKBSPS into FXO (9-30-08)#page3.tif

source=(E)Articles of Meger - FXKBSPS into FXO (9-30-08)#page4.tif

source=(E)Articles of Meger - FXKBSPS into FXO (9-30-08)#page5.tif



Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State merging the listed "Merging Entities" into:

FEDEX OFFICE AND PRINT SERVICES, INC.

TX Profit Corporation UBI: 601-753-172

Filing Date: September 30, 2008

Merging Entities:

602-272-811

FEDEX KINKO'S BUSINESS STATIONERY PRINT SYSTEM,

INC.



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

PATENT **

SECRETARY OF STATE

SEP 3 0 2008
STATE OF WASHINGTON

ARTICLES OF MERGER

of

FEDEX KINKO'S BUSINESS STATIONERY PRINT SYSTEM, INC.

into

FEDEX OFFICE AND PRINT SERVICES, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.11.050, the following Articles of Merger are executed for the purpose of merging FcdEx Kinko's Business Stationery Print System, Inc., a Washington corporation ("FcdEx Stationery"), with and into FcdEx Office and Print Services, Inc., a Texas corporation ("FcdEx Office").

- 1. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") approved by the respective Boards of Directors of FedEx Stationery and FedEx Office, pursuant to which FedEx Stationery is to be merged into FedEx Office, is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 2. FedBx Office is the holder of all of the issued and outstanding common stock of FedEx Stationery. Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B,11,040, the Plan of Merger does not require the approval of the shareholders of either FedEx Stationery or FedEx Office.
- 3. The merger of FedEx Stationery with and into FedEx Office shall be effective at the close of business on September 30, 2008.

Dated: September 29, 2008

FEDEX OFFICE AND PRINT SERVICES, INC.

ly:

Robery Γ. Molinet

Sccretary

[SEC#747819/4]

09/30/2008 TUE 09:13 FTX/RE NO 6493] 2003

EXHIBIT A

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER, dated as of September 29, 2008, pursuant to provisions of RCW 23B.11.040, between FedEx Office and Print Services, Inc., a Texas Corporation ("FedEx Office" or the "surviving corporation") and FedEx Kinko's Business Stationery Print System, Inc., a Washington Corporation ("FedEx Stationery").

WHEREAS, FedEx Office is the holder of all of the issued and outstanding common stock of FedEx Stationery; and

WHEREAS, FedEx Office and FedEx Stationery desire to merge into a single corporation, as hereinafter specified.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties to this Agreement, in consideration of the mutual covenants, agreements and provisions hereinafter contained, do hereby prescribe the terms and conditions of said merger and mode of carrying the same into effect as follows:

FIRST: FedEx Office shall merge into itself FedEx Stationery and FedEx Stationery shall be merged into FedEx Office, FedEx Office shall be the surviving corporation.

SECOND: The Certificate of Conversion, as amended, of FedEx Office in effect on the effective date of the merger provided for in this Agreement shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Conversion of the surviving corporation.

THIRD: The manner of converting the outstanding shares of the capital stock of each of FedEx Stationery and FedEx Office into shares or other securities of the surviving corporation shall be as follows:

- (a) Each share of common stock of FedEx Stationery that is outstanding on the effective date of this Agreement shall be canceled and retired, all rights in respect thereof shall cease to exist and no shares of capital stock or other securities of the surviving corporation shall be issuable with respect thereto.
- (b) The issued shares of FedEx Office shall not be converted in any manner, but each said share which is issued and outstanding as of the effective date of this Agreement shall continue to represent one issued and outstanding share of the surviving corporation.

FOURTH: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

- (a) The Bylaws of FedEx Office as they exist on the effective date of this Agreement shall be and remain the Bylaws of the surviving corporation until such time as the same shall be altered, amended or repealed as provided for therein.
- (b) The principal office of FedEx Office shall continue to be the principal office of the surviving corporation. The principal office of the surviving corporation in the State of Texas is FedEx Office and Print Services, Inc. Three Galleria Tower, 13155 Nucl Road, Suite 1600, Dallas, TX 75240.

Page 1 of 3

- (c) The directors and officers of FedEx Office shall continue as the directors and officers of the surviving corporation until such time as their successors shall have been duly elected or appointed and qualified or until their earlier death, resignation or removal in accordance with the Certificate of Conversion and Bylaws of the surviving corporation and the Texas Business Organizations Code.
- (d) This merger shall become effective on September 30, 2008. For all accounting purposes, the effective time of the merger shall be as of the close of business on September 30, 2008.
- Upon the merger becoming effective, all property, rights, privileges, franchises, patents, trademarks, licenses, registrations and other assets of every kind and description of FedEx Stationery shall be transferred to, vested in and devolve upon the surviving corporation without further act or deed and all property, rights, and every other interest of FedEx Office and FedEx Stationery shall be as effectively the property of surviving corporation as they were of FedEx Office and FedEx Stationery respectively. FedEx Stationery hereby agrees from time to time, as and when requested by the surviving corporation or by its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered all such deeds and instruments and to take or cause to be taken such further or other action as the surviving corporation may deem necessary or desirable in order to vest in and confirm to the surviving corporation title to and possession of any property of FedEx Stationery acquired or to be acquired by reason of or as a result of the merger herein provided for and otherwise to carry out the intent and purposes hereof and the proper officers and directors of FedEx Stationery and the proper officers and directors of the surviving corporation are fully authorized in the name of FedEx Stationery or otherwise to take any and all such action.

FIFTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this Agreement may be terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of either FedEx Stationery or FedEx Office at any time prior to the time that this Agreement filed with the Washington Secretary of State becomes effective.

SIXTH: Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.11.070, the surviving corporation consents to the appointment of the Washington Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce any obligation or the rights of dissenting shareholders of FedEx Stationery.

SEVENTH: This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which, when executed, shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Agreement, pursuant to the approval and authority duly given by resolutions adopted by their respective Boards of Directors, have caused these presents to be executed as the respective act, deed and agreement of each of said corporations on this 244 day of September, 2008.

FEDEX OFFICE AND PRINT SERVICES, INC.

By: V / /

Secretary

FEDEX KINKO'S BUSINESS STATIONERY PRINT SYSTEM, INC.

By: C Lielens

Vice President and Secretary

Page 3 of 3

09/30/2008 TUE 09:13 TTX/RX NO 6493] 2 006